
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 12/04/19 1st Payment 1,956,687

2nd Payment 2,054,521

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,157,247

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,265,109

5th Payment 2,378,365
1 11/06/19 Wed $19,617,064 $11,237,696 $40,000,000 $27,952,481 1.431 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 2,497,283
2 11/09/19 Sat $21,905,868 $22,785,379 $50,000,000 $33,600,000 1.489 3.7% 6.9% 7th Payment 2,622,147
3 11/13/19 Wed $19,307,576 $32,561,920 $60,000,000 $40,295,500 1.489 3.2% 9.9% 8th Payment 2,753,254
4 11/16/19 Sat $22,937,318 $43,286,354 $70,000,000 $47,978,067 1.459 3.8% 13.4% 9th Payment 2,890,917
5 11/20/19 Wed $20,724,806 $53,569,087 $80,000,000 $54,832,077 1.459 3.5% 16.4% 10th Payment 3,035,463
6 11/23/19 Sat $24,267,798 $65,249,945 $90,000,000 $62,026,189 1.451 4.1% 19.8% 11th Payment 3,187,236
7 11/27/19 Wed $25,983,076 $78,070,911 $100,000,000 $68,917,988 1.451 4.3% 23.3% 12th Payment 3,346,598
8 11/30/19 Sat $25,270,730 $90,540,381 $110,000,000 $75,809,786 1.451 4.2% 26.5% 13th Payment 3,513,928

9 12/04/19 Wed $26,502,738 $103,617,767 $120,000,000 $82,701,585 1.451 4.4% 29.8% 14th Payment 3,689,624
10 12/07/19 Sat $28,303,218 $117,466,784 $130,000,000 $89,593,384 1.451 4.7% 33.1% 15th Payment 3,874,106
11 12/11/19 Wed $27,629,104 $129,496,365 $140,000,000 $96,485,183 1.451 4.6% 36.2% 16th Payment 4,067,811
12 12/14/19 Sat $29,251,375 $142,232,276 $150,000,000 $103,376,981 1.451 4.9% 39.3% 17th Payment 4,271,201
13 12/18/19 Wed $28,999,507 $154,858,525 $160,000,000 $110,268,780 1.451 4.8% 42.2% 18th Payment 4,484,761
14 12/21/19 Sat $31,141,014 $168,417,176 $0 1.451 5.2% 45.2% 19th Payment 4,709,000
15 12/25/19 Wed $31,058,472 $181,939,888 $0 1.451 5.2% 48.1% 20th Payment 4,944,449
16 12/28/19 Sat $35,136,406 $197,238,114 $0 1.451 5.8% 51.1% 21st Payment 5,191,672
17 01/01/20 Wed $37,611,810 $213,614,119 $0 1.451 6.2% 54.1% 22nd Payment 5,451,256
18 01/04/20 Sat $38,685,183 $230,457,466 $0 1.451 6.4% 57.1% 23rd Payment 5,723,818
19 01/08/20 Wed $41,372,991 $248,471,071 $0 1.451 6.8% 60.0% 24th Payment 6,010,009
20 01/11/20 Sat $52,224,998 $271,209,589 $0 1.451 8.5% 63.4% 25th Payment 6,310,510
21 01/15/20 Wed $96,812,799 $313,361,425 $0 1.451 15.3% 69.0% 26th Payment 6,626,035
22 01/18/20 Sat $56,141,872 $337,805,332 $0 1.451 9.2% 71.9% 27th Payment 6,957,337
23 01/22/20 Wed $104,073,759 $383,118,556 $0 1.451 16.3% 76.4% 28th Payment 7,305,204
24 01/25/20 Sat $84,212,809 $419,784,416 $0 1.451 13.4% 79.6% 29th Payment 7,670,464
25 01/29/20 Wed $166,518,015 $492,285,575 $0 1.451 24.8% 84.7% 30th Payment 8,053,987
26 02/01/20 Sat $160,004,336 $794,117,001 $0 1.451 24.0% 88.3%

Total 130,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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